
August 50th, 1943. 

' Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

Abstractor's Bond filed by the Tulsa Abstract & Title Company in the amount of $5,000.00 

written by the Continental Casualty Company, be and the same is hereby approved and filed. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

The minutes of July 7th up to and including July 19th, 1943, were read and there 

being no objection to the same, motion was made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner 

Gray that they stand approved as read. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, 

motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the following 

salaries be approved as of August Ist, 1943, to-wit: 

Jack Sulsar Garage Superintendent $245.00 
Lee Hollingsworth Superintendent 220-00 

W. L. Barton W. L. Barton Grader Operator 160.00 
E. T. Brown Truck Driver 160.00 
Herman Burton Chainman 160.00 
Russell Charter Caterpillar Operator 160.00 
W. J. Edmonds Truck Driver 160.00 
Victor A. Goss Chief Mechanic 160.00 
Herman Haiflich Truck Driver 160.00 
Tom Harris - Night Watchman 110.00 
J. LT. Hays Construction man 160.00 
Earl Haynes Truck Driver 160.00 
R. D. Henley Patrol Operator 160.00 
Jess James ; Truck Driver 160.00 
L. H. Lyons Construction Foreman _ 170.00 
Jd. He Mason Caterpillar Driver 160.00 
Jack Payne Shovel Operator . . 285.00 
D. C. Rhodes - Truck Driver 160 .00 
CG. W. Simpson Construction man 160.00 
W. H. Terry Truck Driver 160.00 
John J. Tierney Gas man 140.00 
L. F. Barrett Grader Operator 160.00 
Percy Bell. Grader Operator 160.00 
Jake Bergman Blacksmith 165.00 
W. A. Bonar . Night Watchman 150.00 
Ed Bruton Caterpillar Operator 160.00 
Jim Chaney Caterpillar Operator 160.00 
George Clymer Grader Operator 160.00 
Joe Cox Caterpillar Operator 160.00 
Robert Harris Grader Operator 160.00 
B. B.- Harris Truck Driver 155.00 
Charles Hugo Head Mechanic 165.00 
W. Be. Keith Gas man 155.00 
Andy Mayfield Caterpillar Operator 160.00 
Jack Mead Shovel Operator - 195.00 
Clarence McCutcheon Grader Operator 160.00 
Eddie Parkinson Truck Driver 155.00 
Fred Robinson Garage Superintendent 215.00 
George Ruston Grader Operator 160.00 
E. J. Sanders Truck Driver 155.00 
Jack Seawright Bridge Foreman 175.00 
Albert Speer Asst. Shovel Operator 175.00 
Jesse Tabor Bridge Supt. 210.00 
Floyd Vowell Superintendent 215.00 
Dick Webb Grader Operator 160.00 
Harry Wilder Truck Driver 155.00 
W. N. Woodrow Const. man 155.00 
T. C. Hughes . . 150.00 
Florence B. Tresidder 150.00 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 


